

Agenda Item 3.2.2 Biennial Update Reports:

Note: A marked-up text of the co-facilitators notes on Biennial reports is attached for clarification of these changes

- I. Introduction, Par. 1: Delete: "shall" and replace with "should"
- Delete: "reports on biennial basis as a component" and replace with "updates of some sections".
- Delete: "and in biennial update reports" and replace with "two years after the submission of their national communications".
- I. A. Objectives, Par. 3 (b): Delete: "comparable, complete, accurate, timely".
- I. A. Objectives, Par. 3 (e): Insert after paragraph 1: , and any additional reporting agreed by the COP".
- I. A. Objectives, Par. 3 (f): Delete this sentence in its entirety.
- I. B. Scope, Par. 4 (a): Delete: "inventory of anthropogenic emissions by sources and removal by sinks of all" and "not controlled by the Montreal Protocol".
- I. B. Scope, Par. 4: Insert a new Paragraph: "Information on support received for adaptation to adverse effects of climate change and the adverse effects of response measures to climate change".
- I. B. Scope, Par. 4 (g): Delete this sentence in its entirety.
- II. A. Methodologies, Par. 5: Delete: "shall" and replace with "should"
- II. A. Methodologies, Par. 9: Insert: "1996" before "IPCC"
- II. A. Methodologies, Par. 17: Delete: "shall" and replace with "should"